PROTECTING 3 TOGETHER

Project Sponsor

Project Title

Resilient Florida Grant Program Awards Fiscal Year 2022-23

Funding Amount

Broward County

Broward County
Broward County

Broward County
Broward County

Broward County

Broward County
Broward County
Broward County

Broward County

Broward County
Broward County
Broward County

Broward County

Replacement of Andrews Avenue Bridge (860159) Over Canal
C-13/Middle River

North New River Canal Resilience: Septic to Sewer
Conversion

SE 3rd Avenue Bridge (864071) Over New River Scour
Protection

Dania Cut-Off Canal Resilience: Septic to Sewer Conversion
Wastewater Master Pump Station (No. 300) Resilience
Rehabilitation

Replacement of NE 56th Street Bridge (864065) Over
Cypress Waterway

Port Everglades Bulkhead Replacement Project - Group 1
Groundwater Resilience: Septic to Sewer Conversion
Boulevard Gardens Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements
Andrews Avenue Bridge (860319) Over New River Scour
Protection

FLL Edgewood Park Stormwater Project

FLL System 1 Basin B Stormwater Interconnection Project
FLL System 1 Basin A Stormwater Interconnection Project
Broward County Canal Structure S-27 Resilience
Improvements

$3,500,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000

$4,750,000
$2,900,000

$2,750,000

$32,536,859
$4,500,000
$8,750,000
$1,000,000

$178,650
$242,450
$259,100

$850,000




Broward County

Broward County

City of Atlantic Beach
City of Boca Raton

City of Boca Raton

City of Bonifay
City of Bradenton
City of Cocoa

City of Dania Beach
City of Delray Beach

City of Delray Beach

City of Fort Lauderdale

City of Fort Lauderdale
City of Fort Pierce

City of Gainesville

City of Hampton

City of Jacksonville
City of Miami

City of Miami Beach
City of Miami Beach
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SW 7th Avenue Bridge (864072) Over New River Scour
Protection

Broward County Canal Pump Station (5-45) Resilience
Improvements

Cavalla Road Lift Station Flood Protection

City of Boca Raton Lake Wyman Living Shoreline Project
City of Boca Raton Old Floresta Innovative Sustainable
Stormwater Infrastructure Project

City of Bonifay Critical Stormwater Infrastructure

LS03 Expansion and LS13 Demolition

Dixon Blvd. at Indian River Drive Water Quality and
Resiliency Project

Dania Beach Lift Stations 4,11, and 12 Mitigation

Historic Marine Way Seawall, Roadway and Drainage
Improvement

Thomas Street Stormwater Pump Station Improvement
Progresso Stormwater Flooding Improvements - City of Fort
Lauderdale

Dorsey Riverbend Stormwater Flooding Improvements

Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority Resilient Wastewater Adaptation
Glen Springs Creek Restoration

City of Hampton Stormwater Infrastructure, Flood/Drainage
Mitigation

McCoys Creek Branches Restoration Construction
Construction of Auburndale Flood Improvements

Bayshore Park Retention Lake Resiliency Project

West Avenue Neighborhood Adaptation Project

$1,000,000

$600,000

$184,250
$700,000

$627,500

$2,500,000
$2,937,875
$1,619,449

$2,005,500
$10,000,000

$2,500,000
$13,495,743

$10,482,997

$15,000,000
$239,758
$225,950

$5,177,094
$9,149,197
$3,029,472
$10,000,000



City of New Smyrna
Beach
City of Port St. Lucie

City of Sarasota
City of Satellite Beach

City of St. Petersburg
City of Tallahassee

City of Tampa

City of West Palm Beach
City of Williston
Escambia County

Escambia County

Indian Trail Improvement
District

Jackson County

Martin County

Martin County

Martin County
Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

PROTECTING

TOGETHER

North Atlantic Avenue Drainage Improvements

City of Port St. Lucie Force Main Interconnect for Wastewater
Treatment Resiliency

Sarasota Bay Resiliency Initiative

City of Satellite Beach: Public Works/Fire Station Construction
Project

Shore Acre Resiliency Infrastructure Project

Orange/Meridian Placemaking Project East Drainage Ditch
Improvements Design, Permitting, and Land Acquisition
Lamb Avenue Canal Rehabilitation for Flood Relief

West Palm Beach Tidal Valve Adaptation Project

John Henry Celebration Park Drainage Improvements

Moreno and R Street Retention Pond

Eleven Mile Creek North Stream Restoration and Stormwater
Enhancement

M-O Canal Control Structure

Charm Road Drainage Improvements
Stormwater Backflow Preventer Installation Program Phase II
Cypress Creek Restoration Project

SW Mockingbird Lane Flood Mitigation

Raising Canal Bank Elevation in Secondary Canals of the C-8
Basin to Protect against Flooding and Sea Level Rise

Full Restoration of the Environmentally Endangered Lands
Program Managed Habitat located at Matheson Hammock
Storm Water Improvements - West Transfer Station
Protecting a Coastal Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant
Vulnerable to Sea Level Rise and Strom Surge Flooding

$837,500
$8,762,155

$2,588,000
$5,000,000

$7,874,335
$572,052

$5,000,000
$800,000
$834,179
$177,388

$2,656,000

$397,110
$380,500
$198,380
$750,000

$1,807,000
$4,225,000

$2,500,000

$250,000
$10,000,000




Monroe County

Monroe County
Monroe County
Nassau County
Okeechobee County

Palm Beach County

Peace River Manasota

Regional Water Supply

Authority

Santa Rosa County
South Florida Water
Management District
South Florida Water
Management District

South Florida Water
Management District
St. Johns County

St. Johns County
Tohopekaliga Water
Authority

Town of Alford

Town of Cinco Bayou
Town of Palm Beach

Town of Sewall's Point
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Monroe County Area 26 Road Elevation Resiliency and
Adaptation Project #2

Shoreline 1 Long Key Living Shoreline Adaptation Project
Shoreline 3 Duck Key Living Shoreline Adaptation Project
Thomas Creek Land Acquisition

Berman Road Drainage

Corbett WMA Levee Upgrade to Protect ITID from
Overtopping and Breaching and Provide Southeast Corbett
with Improved Recession Rates

Peace River Regional Reservoir No. 3 (PR3) Project - Final
Engineering

Floridatown Living Shoreline Implementation Project
Coastal Structures Enhancement and Self-Preservation Mode

Hardening of S-2, S-3, S-4, S-7, S-8 Engine Control Panels -
Building Resiliency in Water Management South of Lake
Okeechobee

L8 FEB / G-539 Pump Resiliency Upgrades

Coastal Groves Park Shoreline Restoration

San Julian Secondary Outfall (Drainage System Upgrade)
Buena Ventura Lakes Water Treatment Plant (BVL WTP)
Flood Mitigation Improvements

Town of Alford Critical Stormwater Mitigation Project
Glenwood Stream Restoration

Wastewater System Resilience: A-39 Pump Station Dry
Floodproofing

South Sewall’s Point Road Phase 2

$3,566,825
$900,000
$3,327,266
$1,400,000
$1,557,522

$7,705,000

$7,500,000

$94,501
$6,290,625

$8,500,000

$4,000,000

$450,000
$421,950
$1,529,187

$2,976,784
$500,000
$435,000

$2,900,000
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Town of Sewall's Point South Town of Sewall’s Point Septic to Sewer (area south of SR $8,400,000
AlA)

Volusia County Installation of Flood Mitigation Measures to Daytona Regional $800,000
Library

$275,056,103




