

Resilient Florida Grant Program Awards Fiscal Year 2022-23

Project Sponsor	Project Title	Funding Amount
Broward County	Replacement of Andrews Avenue Bridge (860159) Over Canal C-13/Middle River	\$3,500,000
Broward County	North New River Canal Resilience: Septic to Sewer Conversion	\$1,500,000
Broward County	SE 3rd Avenue Bridge (864071) Over New River Scour Protection	\$1,000,000
Broward County	Dania Cut-Off Canal Resilience: Septic to Sewer Conversion	\$4,750,000
Broward County	Wastewater Master Pump Station (No. 300) Resilience Rehabilitation	\$2,900,000
Broward County	Replacement of NE 56th Street Bridge (864065) Over Cypress Waterway	\$2,750,000
Broward County	Port Everglades Bulkhead Replacement Project - Group 1	\$32,536,859
Broward County	Groundwater Resilience: Septic to Sewer Conversion	\$4,500,000
Broward County	Boulevard Gardens Neighborhood Stormwater Improvements	\$8,750,000
Broward County	Andrews Avenue Bridge (860319) Over New River Scour Protection	\$1,000,000
Broward County	FLL Edgewood Park Stormwater Project	\$178,650
Broward County	FLL System 1 Basin B Stormwater Interconnection Project	\$242,450
Broward County	FLL System 1 Basin A Stormwater Interconnection Project	\$259,100
Broward County	Broward County Canal Structure S-27 Resilience Improvements	\$850,000



Broward County	SW 7th Avenue Bridge (864072) Over New River Scour Protection	\$1,000,000
Broward County	Broward County Canal Pump Station (S-45) Resilience Improvements	\$600,000
City of Atlantic Beach	Cavalla Road Lift Station Flood Protection	\$184,250
City of Boca Raton	City of Boca Raton Lake Wyman Living Shoreline Project	\$700,000
City of Boca Raton	City of Boca Raton Old Floresta Innovative Sustainable Stormwater Infrastructure Project	\$627,500
City of Bonifay	City of Bonifay Critical Stormwater Infrastructure	\$2,500,000
City of Bradenton	LS03 Expansion and LS13 Demolition	\$2,937,875
City of Cocoa	Dixon Blvd. at Indian River Drive Water Quality and Resiliency Project	\$1,619,449
City of Dania Beach	Dania Beach Lift Stations 4,11, and 12 Mitigation	\$2,005,500
City of Delray Beach	Historic Marine Way Seawall, Roadway and Drainage Improvement	\$10,000,000
City of Delray Beach	Thomas Street Stormwater Pump Station Improvement	\$2,500,000
City of Fort Lauderdale	Progresso Stormwater Flooding Improvements - City of Fort Lauderdale	\$13,495,743
City of Fort Lauderdale	Dorsey Riverbend Stormwater Flooding Improvements	\$10,482,997
City of Fort Pierce	Ft. Pierce Utilities Authority Resilient Wastewater Adaptation	\$15,000,000
City of Gainesville	Glen Springs Creek Restoration	\$239,758
City of Hampton	City of Hampton Stormwater Infrastructure, Flood/Drainage Mitigation	\$225,950
City of Jacksonville	McCoys Creek Branches Restoration Construction	\$5,177,094
City of Miami	Construction of Auburndale Flood Improvements	\$9,149,197
City of Miami Beach	Bayshore Park Retention Lake Resiliency Project	\$3,029,472
City of Miami Beach	West Avenue Neighborhood Adaptation Project	\$10,000,000



City of New Smyrna Beach	North Atlantic Avenue Drainage Improvements	\$837,500
City of Port St. Lucie	City of Port St. Lucie Force Main Interconnect for Wastewater Treatment Resiliency	\$8,762,155
City of Sarasota	Sarasota Bay Resiliency Initiative	\$2,588,000
City of Satellite Beach	City of Satellite Beach: Public Works/Fire Station Construction Project	\$5,000,000
City of St. Petersburg	Shore Acre Resiliency Infrastructure Project	\$7,874,335
City of Tallahassee	Orange/Meridian Placemaking Project East Drainage Ditch Improvements Design, Permitting, and Land Acquisition	\$572,052
City of Tampa	Lamb Avenue Canal Rehabilitation for Flood Relief	\$5,000,000
City of West Palm Beach	West Palm Beach Tidal Valve Adaptation Project	\$800,000
City of Williston	John Henry Celebration Park Drainage Improvements	\$834,179
Escambia County	Moreno and R Street Retention Pond	\$177,388
Escambia County	Eleven Mile Creek North Stream Restoration and Stormwater Enhancement	\$2,656,000
Indian Trail Improvement District	M-O Canal Control Structure	\$397,110
Jackson County	Charm Road Drainage Improvements	\$380,500
Martin County	Stormwater Backflow Preventer Installation Program Phase II	\$198,380
Martin County	Cypress Creek Restoration Project	\$750,000
Martin County	SW Mockingbird Lane Flood Mitigation	\$1,807,000
Miami-Dade County	Raising Canal Bank Elevation in Secondary Canals of the C-8 Basin to Protect against Flooding and Sea Level Rise	\$4,225,000
Miami-Dade County	Full Restoration of the Environmentally Endangered Lands Program Managed Habitat located at Matheson Hammock	\$2,500,000
Miami-Dade County	Storm Water Improvements - West Transfer Station	\$250,000
Miami-Dade County	Protecting a Coastal Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Vulnerable to Sea Level Rise and Strom Surge Flooding	\$10,000,000



Monroe County	Monroe County Area 26 Road Elevation Resiliency and Adaptation Project #2	\$3,566,825
Monroe County	Shoreline 1 Long Key Living Shoreline Adaptation Project	\$900,000
Monroe County	Shoreline 3 Duck Key Living Shoreline Adaptation Project	\$3,327,266
Nassau County	Thomas Creek Land Acquisition	\$1,400,000
Okeechobee County	Berman Road Drainage	\$1,557,522
Palm Beach County	Corbett WMA Levee Upgrade to Protect ITID from Overtopping and Breaching and Provide Southeast Corbett with Improved Recession Rates	\$7,705,000
Peace River Manasota Regional Water Supply Authority	Peace River Regional Reservoir No. 3 (PR3) Project - Final Engineering	\$7,500,000
Santa Rosa County	Floridatown Living Shoreline Implementation Project	\$94,501
South Florida Water Management District	Coastal Structures Enhancement and Self-Preservation Mode	\$6,290,625
South Florida Water Management District	Hardening of S-2, S-3, S-4, S-7, S-8 Engine Control Panels - Building Resiliency in Water Management South of Lake Okeechobee	\$8,500,000
South Florida Water Management District	L8 FEB / G-539 Pump Resiliency Upgrades	\$4,000,000
St. Johns County	Coastal Groves Park Shoreline Restoration	\$450,000
St. Johns County	San Julian Secondary Outfall (Drainage System Upgrade)	\$421,950
Tohopekaliga Water Authority	Buena Ventura Lakes Water Treatment Plant (BVL WTP) Flood Mitigation Improvements	\$1,529,187
Town of Alford	Town of Alford Critical Stormwater Mitigation Project	\$2,976,784
Town of Cinco Bayou	Glenwood Stream Restoration	\$500,000
Town of Palm Beach	Wastewater System Resilience: A-39 Pump Station Dry Floodproofing	\$435,000
Town of Sewall's Point	South Sewall's Point Road Phase 2	\$2,900,000



Town of Sewall's Point	South Town of Sewall's Point Septic to Sewer (area south of SR A1A)	\$8,400,000
Volusia County	Installation of Flood Mitigation Measures to Daytona Regional Library	\$800,000
		\$275,056,103

